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Declaration of Conformity – RoHS-3 EU Directive 2015/863  

 
This is to certify that the products in Table A (page 2), to the best of Riedel Communications 
Canada Inc’s knowledge, conform to requirements of EU Directive 2015/863 on the restriction 
of the use of certain hazardous substances listed below. 
 
The following table lists the RoHS restricted substances and their respective allowable limits 
in homogeneous materials.   
 

RoHS Restricted Substance Allowable Limit 
Cadmium (Cd) 100 ppm (0.01 weight %) 
Mercury (Hg) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Hexavalent chromium (Cr VI) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Lead (PB) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Bis-(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Butyl benzyl Phthalate (BBP) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP) 1000 ppm (0.1 weight %) 

       
 
The Following exemptions are applied: 
 

 6(a) Lead as an alloying element in steel for machining purposes and in galvanized 
steel containing up to 0,35 % lead by weight. 

 6(c) Copper alloy containing up to 4 % lead by weight. 
 7(c)-I Electrical and electronic components containing lead in a glass or ceramic other 

than dielectric ceramic in capacitors, e.g. piezo electronic devices, or in a glass or 
ceramic matrix compound. 
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Table A – List of products covered by this declaration 
MN-VirtU-48-S-FR MN-Z-SFP-1T-HDMI-2.0 EB12LC1T-MM-43D EB30CS2R-LNR EB60LC1T-LN-37D 
MN-VirtU-32-FR MN-Z-SFP-1R-HDMI-2.0 EB12LC1T-MM-45D EB30CS2R-MN EB60LC1T-LN-39D 
MN-VirtU-32-RF MN-Z-SFP-2R-SDI-SM-1310-3G EB12LC1T-MM-47D EB30CS2T-LN EB60LC1T-LN-41D 
MN-VirtU-32-FR-PSU MN-Z-SFP-2T-SDI-SM-1310-3G EB12LC1T-MM-49D EB30CS2T-LNR EB60LC1T-LN-43D 
MN-VirtU-32-RF-PSU MN-Z-SFP-2R-SDI-SM-1310-12G EB12LC1T-MM-51D EB30CSRT-AM2 EB60LC1T-LN-45D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-RJ45-1 MN-Z-SFP-2T-SDI-SM-1310-12G EB12LC1T-MM-53D EB30CSRT-AN2 EB60LC1T-LN-47D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SM-1310-1 MN-Z-SFP-RT-SDI-SM-1310-12G EB12LC1T-MM-55D EB30CSRT-LM EB60LC1T-LN-49D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-MM-850-1 MN-Z-SFP-RT-Composite EB12LC1T-MM-57D EB30CSRT-LMR EB60LC1T-LN-51D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SM-1310-10 MN-FusioN-PSU EB12LC1T-MM-59D EB30CSRT-LN EB60LC1T-LN-53D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-MM-850-10 MN-FusioN-RED-PSU EB12LC1T-MM-61D EB30CSRT-LN-DA3 EB60LC1T-LN-55D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SM-1310-25 MN-MuoN-SFP-A10-1T-HDMI EB12LC1T-MN-13D EB30CSRT-LNR EB60LC1T-LN-57D 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-MM-850-25 MN-FusioN-MBR-18-PSU EB12LC1T-MN2-27D EB30CSRT-MM EB60LC1T-LN-59D 
MN-Z-SFP-BI-ADRIC-SM-1310-25 MN-Z-QSFP28-PSM4-SM-1310-100G-MPO-2 EB12LC1T-MN2-29D EB30CSRT-MN EB60LC1T-LN-61D 
MN-Z-SFP-BI-DARIC-SM-1310-25 EB00CA10-03A EB12LC1T-MN2-31D EB30HD1R-LNR-AL EB60LC1T-MM-13F 
MN-Z-AOC-QSFP-RT-100 EB00CA10-36A EB12LC1T-MN2-33D EB30HD2R-AN2 EB60LC1T-MN-13F 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A10-2R-HDBNC EB00CC04-01D-NL EB12LC1T-MN-27D EB30HD2R-LN EB60LC2R-MN2-P 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A10-2T-HDBNC EB00CC04-02C EB12LC1T-MN-29D EB30HD2R-LN-I-SNL010 EB60LC2T-MN2-13F 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A10-PP EB00CC05-02C EB12LC1T-MN-31D EB30HD2R-LNR EB60LCRT-LM-P27D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A1-2R-HDBNC EB06CSRT-MM-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-33D EB30HD2R-MN EB60LCRT-LM-P29D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A1-2T-HDBNC EB06CSRT-MN-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-35D EB30HD2R-MNR EB60LCRT-LM-P31D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-A1-RT-MM-1310 EB06HD2R-MN-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-37D EB30HD2T-LN EB60LCRT-LM-P33D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B25-RT-HDBNC EB06HD2T-MN-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-39D EB30HD2T-LN-I-SNL009 EB60LCRT-LM-P35D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B25-2R-HDBNC EB06HDRT-MM-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-41D EB30HD2T-LNR EB60LCRT-LM-P37D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B25-2T-HDBNC EB06HDRT-MN-MADI EB12LC1T-MN-43D EB30HDRT-AM2 EB60LCRT-LM-P39D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B25-PP EB12BN1R-MMR EB12LC1T-MN-45D EB30HDRT-AM3-CNR022 EB60LCRT-LM-P41D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B10-RT-HDBNC EB12BN1R-MNR EB12LC1T-MN-47D EB30HDRT-AN2 EB60LCRT-LM-P43D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B10-2R-HDBNC EB12BN1T-MMR EB12LC1T-MN-49D EB30HDRT-LM EB60LCRT-LM-P45D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B10-2T-HDBNC EB12BN1T-MNR EB12LC1T-MN-51D EB30HDRT-LMR EB60LCRT-LM-P47D 
MN-MuoN-SFP-B10-PP EB12HD2R-MNR-2 EB12LC1T-MN-53D EB30HDRT-LN EB60LCRT-LM-P49D 
MN-Z-SFP-Extractor EB12HD2T-MNR-2 EB12LC1T-MN-55D EB30HDRT-LN-BP EB60LCRT-LM-P51D 
MN-FusioN-3-A EB12HDRT-MMR EB12LC1T-MN-57D EB30HDRT-LN-DA3 EB60LCRT-LM-P53D 
MN-FusioN-3-A-FL EB12HDRT-MMR-DA3 EB12LC1T-MN-59D EB30HDRT-LNR EB60LCRT-LM-P55D 
MN-FusioN-WMB EB12HDRT-MNR EB12LC1T-MN-61D EB30HDRT-MM EB60LCRT-LM-P57D 
MN-Z-HDMI-D-A-1.4-2m EB12LC1R-MM-P EB12LC2R-MN-P EB30HDRT-MN EB60LCRT-LM-P59D 
MN-Z-HDMI-D-DVI-1.4-2m EB12LC1R-MM-P-PA EB12LC2R-MN-P-PA EB34TD1R-SM EB60LCRT-LM-P61D 
MN-Z-HDMI-D-A-2.0-1m EB12LC1R-MN-P EB12LC2T-MN-4749D EB34TD1R-SN EB60LCRT-MM-P13F 
MN-Z-BNC (F) EB12LC1R-MN-P-PA EB12LC2T-MN-5153D EB34TD1T-SM EB60LCRT-MN-P13F 
MN-Z-BNC (M)-BNC (F)-7cm EB12LC1T-LN-27D EB12LC2T-SN-13D EB34TD1T-SN EB81SOC1 
MN-FusioN-3-B EB12LC1T-LN-29D EB12LCRT-MM-P13D EB35TD1R-SM EB81SOC1-DMI2TX 
MN-FusioN-3-B-FL EB12LC1T-LN-31D EB12LCRT-MM-P13D-PA EB35TD1R-SN EB81SOC1-DMI2TX-EVB1 
MN-FusioN-6-B EB12LC1T-LN-33D EB12LCRT-MN-P13D EB35TD1T-SM EB82SOC1 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SDI-SM-1310-3G EB12LC1T-MM-13D EB12LCRT-MN-P13D-PA EB35TD1T-SN EB82SOC1-EVB1 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SDI-3G EB12LC1T-MM-27D EB15HDRT-MMGE EB59LCRT-MM-P13F EBC4LCRT-LM-P13D 
MN-Z-SFP-2T-SDI-3G EB12LC1T-MM-29D EB22LC2B-SN EB60LC1R-MM-P EM2PS 
MN-Z-SFP-2R-SDI-3G EB12LC1T-MM-31D EB22LCSD-SM EB60LC1R-MN-P EM2X2-2 
MN-Z-SFP-RT-SDI-12G EB12LC1T-MM-33D EB23PPRT-M-06 EB60LC1T-LN-27D EMBOX-MBR-18 
MN-Z-SFP-2T-SDI-12G EB12LC1T-MM-35D EB28LCRT-M-MADI EB60LC1T-LN-29D  
MN-Z-SFP-2R-SDI-12G EB12LC1T-MM-37D EB28LCRT-S-MADI EB60LC1T-LN-31D  
MN-Z-SFP-1T-HDMI-1.4 EB12LC1T-MM-39D EB30CS2R-AN2 EB60LC1T-LN-33D  
MN-Z-SFP-1R-HDMI-1.4 EB12LC1T-MM-41D EB30CS2R-LN EB60LC1T-LN-35D  
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